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Fiscal Year Total

Effective Prop. Tax 

Rate Reduction Total

Effective Prop. Tax 

Rate Reduction Total

Effective Prop. Tax 

Rate Reduction Total

Effective Prop. Tax 

Rate Reduction

FY 2013 9,981,977$  0.0737$                    31,380,842$     0.2316$                      -$                -$                           41,362,819$   0.3053$                     

FY 2014 9,579,942$  0.0680$                    32,658,699$     0.2318$                      8,256,992$    0.0586$                     50,495,633$   0.3585$                     

FY 2015 9,330,089$  0.0649$                    32,247,463$     0.2242$                      25,445,360$ 0.1769$                     67,022,912$   0.4660$                     

FY 2016 9,146,074$  0.0622$                    30,288,396$     0.2060$                      31,078,566$ 0.2113$                     70,513,036$   0.4795$                     

FY 2017 8,780,537$  0.0572$                    33,477,590$     0.2180$                      41,405,579$ 0.2697$                     83,663,706$   0.5449$                     

FY 2018 8,460,494$  0.0530$                    33,724,201$     0.2112$                      46,764,210$ 0.2928$                     88,948,905$   0.5569$                     

FY 2019 8,079,309$  0.0481$                    33,744,950$     0.2010$                      52,081,306$ 0.3102$                     93,905,565$   0.5594$                     

FY 2020 7,731,002$  0.0440$                    34,110,771$     0.1939$                      62,648,930$ 0.3562$                     104,490,703$ 0.5940$                     

FY 2021 7,389,832$  0.0402$                    34,380,319$     0.1872$                      75,084,077$ 0.4088$                     116,854,228$ 0.6363$                     

FY 2022 7,172,360$  0.0378$                    40,206,402$     0.2117$                      86,643,432$ 0.4563$                     134,022,194$ 0.7058$                     

Total Change (2,809,617)$ (0.036)$                     8,825,560$        (0.0199)$                    86,643,432$ 0.4088$                     92,659,375$   0.4005$                     

Tot. % Change -28.1% -48.7% 28.1% -8.6% 1049.3% 697.5% 224.0% 131.2%

PTAA PTER PTRP

FY 2013 0.0737$                    0.2316$              -$                             

FY 2014 0.0680$                    0.2318$              0.0586$                      

FY 2015 0.0649$                    0.2242$              0.1769$                      

FY 2016 0.0622$                    0.2060$              0.2113$                      

FY 2017 0.0572$                    0.2180$              0.2697$                      

FY 2018 0.0530$                    0.2112$              0.2928$                      

FY 2019 0.0481$                    0.2010$              0.3102$                      

FY 2020 0.0440$                    0.1939$              0.3562$                      

FY 2021 0.0402$                    0.1872$              0.4088$                      

FY 2022 0.0378$                    0.2117$              0.4563$                      

Prop. Tax Adjustment Aid (PTAA) PTER Funds PTRP Funds Total Property Tax Relief

School Aid Formula Property Tax Relief Provisions: Funding Amounts and Statewide Average Property Tax Rate Reductions (FY 2013 to FY 2022)
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$4.2883 $4.1070 $3.9990 $3.9976 $3.8653 $3.8362 $3.7224 $3.4913 $3.3865 $3.3366 
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Additional Levy Rate (After Property Tax Relief Amount)

$15.1063 $14.7035 $14.5553 $14.5658 $14.5416 $14.5248 $14.4610 $14.3308 $14.2843 $14.2378 
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Property Tax Relief - 

Property Tax Rate 

Reduction

Additional Levy 

Property Tax Rate not 

Adjusted for Property 

Tax Relief*

Additional Levy 

Rate (After 

Property Tax Relief 

Amount)

Total School Property 

Tax Rate Not Adjusted 

for Property Tax 

Relief*

Total School 

Property Tax Rate 

(After Property Tax 

Relief Amount)

FY 2013 0.3053$                        4.5936$                           4.2883$                    15.4115$                        15.1063$                    

FY 2014 0.3585$                        4.4654$                           4.1070$                    15.0620$                        14.7035$                    

FY 2015 0.4660$                        4.4650$                           3.9990$                    15.0213$                        14.5553$                    

FY 2016 0.4795$                        4.4771$                           3.9976$                    15.0453$                        14.5658$                    

FY 2017 0.5449$                        4.4102$                           3.8653$                    15.0865$                        14.5416$                    

FY 2018 0.5569$                        4.3931$                           3.8362$                    15.0818$                        14.5248$                    

FY 2019 0.5594$                        4.2817$                           3.7224$                    15.0204$                        14.4610$                    

FY 2020 0.5940$                        4.0853$                           3.4913$                    14.9248$                        14.3308$                    

FY 2021 0.6363$                        4.0228$                           3.3865$                    14.9206$                        14.2843$                    

FY 2022 0.7058$                        4.0424$                           3.3366$                    14.9436$                        14.2378$                    

(0.5512)$                         (0.9517)$                 (0.4679)$                        (0.8685)$                   

-12.0% -22.2% -3.0% -5.7%

Change in Tax Rate

*Calculated average tax rate prior to adjustment for the Property Tax Adjustment Aid (PTAA), Property Tax Equity and Relief (PTER) funds, and 

Property Tax Replacement (PTRP) funds.

% Change in Tax Rate

https://www.ia-sb.org/main/downloads/Finance/SchoolFinanceData/FY2022/FY22_PropTaxRelief.xlsx
https://youtu.be/bi90Mc9qZFc
https://youtu.be/bi90Mc9qZFc

